CH \$40.00 15280

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM632361

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		03/11/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reggio Register Company, LLC	
Street Address:	31 Jytek Road	
City:	Leominister	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01453	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1528096	REGGIO REGISTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9016807201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9016807351

Email: barbara.arnold@butlersnow.com
Correspondent Name: barbara Arnold, Butler Snow LLP

Address Line 1: 6075 Poplar Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38119

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Arnold
SIGNATURE:	/barbara arnold/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Reggio Register Company, LLC to Silicon Valley Bank - Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks - SVB#page1.tif

source=Reggio Register Company, LLC to Silicon Valley Bank - Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks - SVB#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007228 FRAME: 0070

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Reggio Register Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 31 Jytek Road, Leominister, MA 01453 (the "Grantor"), is the owner of record of the trademarks listed on the attached <u>Exhibit A</u>, now issued in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 2, 2015 (the "Security Agreement"), between the Grantor and Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 2, 2015, at Reel 5492 Frame 0301; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its security interest in the Trademarks and terminate the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademarks more fully described on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 11 day of March.nih.gov/11 day of 11 day of <a href=

Secured Party:

Silicon Valley Bank

Printed Name: Shane Ballew

Title: Vice President

378109

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007228 FRAME: 0071

EXHIBIT A Trademarks

REG NO	DESCRIPTION	REGISTRATION DATE
1528096	USPTO Trademark – (1) Typed Drawing –	9/17/1977
	"Reggio Register" – Goods and Services: IC	
	011. US 034. G & S: Heating Registers and	
	Grates for Heating Registers for Domestic Use	

57926963.v2

378109

RECORDED: 03/16/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007228 FRAME: 0072